

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAWAIHAE ROAD RESURFACING VICINITY OF KAWAIHAE HARBOR TO QUEEN KAAHUMANU HIGHWAY											
PROJECT NO.: 270A-01-99M		NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.57 MILES									
ISLAND: HAWAII		DISTRICT: SOUTH KOHALA		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. A HAWAII CORPORATION DBA HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST COMPANY		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Hawaii Tribune Herald, The Honolulu Star Bulletin April 24, 2000											
BIDS OPENED: May 25, 2000											
COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	330	CU YD	\$58.75	\$19,387.50	\$68.65	\$22,654.50	\$47.40	\$15,642.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	120	TON	\$146.05	\$17,526.00	\$101.00	\$12,120.00	\$100.40	\$12,048.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	4,900	TON	\$67.20	\$329,280.00	\$63.70	\$312,130.00	\$112.73	\$552,377.00	\$95.00	\$465,500.00
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	440	TON	\$121.70	\$53,548.00	\$82.25	\$36,190.00	\$152.60	\$67,144.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00
401.0550	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V (paving under guardrails)	1,200	TON	\$79.10	\$94,920.00	\$107.30	\$128,760.00	\$156.50	\$187,800.00	\$160.00	\$192,000.00
407.0100	Type SS-1 Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	4,000	GAL	\$3.40	\$13,600.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
604.4540	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$1,024.10	\$1,024.10	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	10	EA	\$444.95	\$4,449.50	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
606.1000	Reset Guardrail Post	743	EA	\$16.65	\$12,370.95	\$45.00	\$33,435.00	\$45.00	\$33,435.00	\$35.00	\$26,005.00
613.0110	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	9	EA	\$177.05	\$1,593.45	\$361.00	\$3,249.00	\$361.00	\$3,249.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	195	SQ FT	\$35.55	\$6,932.25	\$32.00	\$6,240.00	\$32.00	\$6,240.00	\$60.00	\$11,700.00
621.0210	Non-Breakaway Galvanized Steel Post (W6X16) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign	2	EA	\$472.30	\$944.60	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
621.0211	Foundation, Type VI for Non-Breakaway Steel Post for Ground Mounted Destination Sign	2	EA	\$1,100.15	\$2,200.30	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
621.0212	Breakaway Steel Post (W6X12) and Foundation for Ground Mounted Destination Sign	2	EA	\$1,833.55	\$3,667.10	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
621.0213	Breakaway Steel Post (S4X7.7) and Foundation for Ground Mounted Destination Sign	2	EA	\$1,833.55	\$3,667.10	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
621.4110	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Posts	5	EA	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
621.4111	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flexible Posts	17	EA	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
621.4121	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Posts	7	EA	\$62.25	\$435.75	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$65.00	\$455.00
621.4122	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Steel Posts	5	EA	\$64.45	\$322.25	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
621.4123	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Posts	4	EA	\$127.80	\$511.20	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-4)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	16	EA	\$257.80	\$4,124.80	\$232.00	\$3,712.00	\$232.00	\$3,712.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
621.5230	Regulatory and Warning Sign (More than 10 Square Feet) with Post	4	EA	\$444.50	\$1,778.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	12	EA	\$538.15	\$6,457.80	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAWAIHAE ROAD RESURFACING VICINITY OF KAWAIHAE HARBOR TO QUEEN KAAHUMANU HIGHWAY											
PROJECT NO.: 270A-01-99M		NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.57 MILES									
ISLAND: HAWAII		DISTRICT: SOUTH KOHALA		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. A HAWAII CORPORATION DBA HAWAIIAN BITUMULS PAVING & PRECAST COMPANY		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Hawaii Tribune Herald, The Honolulu Star Bulletin April 24, 2000											
BIDS OPENED: May 25, 2000											
COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7121	Construction Sign	4	EA	\$188.30	\$753.20	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
621.7600	State Route Marker Assembly (Type A) with Post	6	EA	\$251.15	\$1,506.90	\$226.00	\$1,356.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
621.7610	Mile Post Marker and Route Marker Plate with Post (Bi-Directional)	2	EA	\$194.45	\$388.90	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Yellow Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,331	LIN FT	\$0.80	\$1,864.80	\$0.70	\$1,631.70	\$0.70	\$1,631.70	\$1.00	\$2,331.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9,350	LIN FT	\$0.80	\$7,480.00	\$0.70	\$6,545.00	\$0.70	\$6,545.00	\$1.00	\$9,350.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,168	LIN FT	\$1.55	\$4,910.40	\$1.40	\$4,435.20	\$1.40	\$4,435.20	\$2.00	\$6,336.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	174	LIN FT	\$5.55	\$965.70	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$3.50	\$609.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Yellow Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,504	LIN FT	\$1.55	\$2,331.20	\$1.40	\$2,105.60	\$1.40	\$2,105.60	\$1.75	\$2,632.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	320	EA	\$6.65	\$2,128.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	201	EA	\$6.65	\$1,336.65	\$6.00	\$1,206.00	\$6.00	\$1,206.00	\$6.00	\$1,206.00
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	58	EA	\$6.65	\$385.70	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$6.50	\$377.00
629.2060	Type J Pavement Marker	488	EA	\$3.35	\$1,634.80	\$3.00	\$1,464.00	\$3.00	\$1,464.00	\$6.00	\$2,928.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	64	CU YD	\$136.25	\$8,720.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$89.30	\$5,715.20	\$85.00	\$5,440.00
652.0100	Cold Planing	1,700	SQ YD	\$8.95	\$15,215.00	\$14.40	\$24,480.00	\$10.40	\$17,680.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00
677.0100	Deck Joint Seals	320	LIN FT	\$169.75	\$54,320.00	\$222.00	\$71,040.00	\$221.78	\$70,969.60	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,178.10	L.S.	\$56,719.50	L.S.	\$102,603.99	L.S.	\$88,701.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$746,500.00		\$794,328.50		\$1,161,654.29		\$1,015,180.00
Preferences (For Bid Evaluation)											
A. Hawaii Products					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B. In-State Contractor					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$746,500.00		\$794,328.50		\$1,161,654.29		\$1,015,180.00
Project Manager: Ken Tatsuguchi Date: June 5, 2000											